the motion 

passed with 4 (four) votes, 1 (one) seat vacant. 

Cope went over the bills, stating that this month we have PMRS and a few invoices from West 
Branch Regional Authority.  Otherwise, it’s just the normal bills.  The total due for all bills is 
$56,464.28 (fifty-six thousand four hundred sixty-four dollars and twenty-eight cents).  R T Sulouff 
made a motion to pay the bills.  Bettleyon second; the motion passed with 4 (four) votes, 1 (one) 
seat vacant.   

Public Comment 

None 

System Maintenance 
      New Business   
Troxell stated he had 2 (two) call outs, one for a bad float at the Lithia Springs pump station.

[...]

Troxell stated that he has been having trouble with the Ridge Road pump station.  This is because the 

power outages.  He has been getting it to reboot by turning the power off, waiting and turning on.  He 

contacted Stauder and received a quote to replace the controls.  The quote is $18,490.00 (eighteen 

thousand four hundred ninety dollars).  McGovern said he could have Flygt come up and connect to it 

with their computer which would tell us if there is a problem.  The board asked McGovern to contact 

Flygt and let them check the station.     

Rt 11 Main Repairs – Nothing new to report until the CCTV is completed.

[...]

Richard Shoch Reported 

Nothng new to report. 

Old Business 

Nottingham Area Repair – Nothing new, waiting for the PUC.   

Secretary / Treasurer New Business 

Cope reported that the December bank statements have balanced.  Revenue collected was $61,538.97 

(sixty-one thousand five hundred thirty-eight dollars and ninety-seven cents).   

Delinquent Accounts have been sent to Portnoff – I have not heard anything from them regarding 

payments.  Collected $8,136.63 (eight thousand one hundred thirty-six dollars and sixty-three cents). 

Cope will contact Portnoff for a report and will work on sending more accounts to them. 
Vacation Payout – There was a discussion regarding when to pay out the 2025 unused vacation 
hours.  R T Sulouff made a motion to pay the unused vacation hours to Cope by the end of 2025.